
®

PG191



2

PG191

V1 C2480

2006  5 

1

2

 ©2006 



3

 ASUSTeK COMPUTER INC.( )

Technical Support
0800-093-456

886-2-2890-7698

http://tw.asus.com

 Marketing Info
15

886-2-2894-3447

886-2-2894-7798

BEIJING HUAWEI COMPUTER CO., LTD

 Technical Support
800-820-6655 ( )

86-21-54420088

Email tsd@asus.com.cn

http://netq.asus.com.cn

http://www.asus.com.cn/

 Marketing Info

          508

86-21-54421616

ASUS COMPUTER INTERNATIONAL ( )
 Marketing Info

44370 Nobel Drive. Fremont.
           CA. 94538. USA

+1-502-995-0883

+1-502-933-8713

Email tmdl@asus.com

 Technical Support
+1-502-995-0883

+1-502-933-8713

http://vip.asus.com/eservice/
                  techserv.aspx

http://usa.asus.com

ASUS COMPUTER GmbH ( / )

 Technical Support
49-2102-95990 ... /

           49-2102-959910... 

49-2102-959911

http://www.asuscom.de/support

 Marketing Info
Harkort Str. 25, D-40880

           Ratingen,BRD,Germany

+49-2102-95990

+49-2102-959911

http://www.asuscom.de

http://www.asuscom.de/
                   sales (
                 )



4

........................................................................................... 2

....................................................................................... 3

....................................................................................... 6

........................................................................................... 7

........................................................................................... 8

1.1  ................................................................................................. 1-2

1.2  ......................................................................................... 1-2

1.3  ............................................................................. 1-3

1.3.1  ........................................................................................ 1-3

1.3.2  ........................................................................................ 1-5

1.3.3  ........................................................................................ 1-6

2.1  ......................................................................................... 2-2

2.2  ......................................................................................... 2-3

2.3  ............................................................................. 2-3

3.1  OSD ........................................................................................ 3-2

3.1.1   OSD .............................................................. 3-2

3.1.2  OSD ....................................................................... 3-2

3.2  ..................................................................................... 3-4

3.2.1  ................................................................................ 3-4

3.2.2  ................................................................................ 3-4

3.3  LifeFrame ............................................................................... 3-5

3.3.1  ........................................................................................ 3-5

3.3.2  .................................................................................... 3-5

3.3.3   ............................................................................... 3-7

 



5

3.3.4   ................................................................................... 3-7

3.3.5   ................................................................................... 3-8

3.3.6   ............................................................................... 3-9

3.3.7   ............................................................................. 3-10

3.3.8    - .................................................................. 3-11

3.3.9    - .................................................................. 3-12

3.3.10  - .................................................................. 3-13

4.1  SRS TurSurround XTTM .............................. 4-2

4.2  ......................................................................................... 4-3

4.3  PG191 ................................................................................. 4-4

4.4  ................................................................................. 4-6



6

1. 

 http://www.asus.com.cn 
3

2. 



7

•

•

•

•

•  VGA  DVI 

•

•

•

•

•

•



8

•  PG191 

•

•

•

• VGA- - -USB 

• DVI 



 PG191 

 PG191 

P
ro

du
ct

 In
tro

du
ct

io
n



1-2

1.1

 PG191 
 PG191 

1.2

19 

1280 x 1024 SXGA

2 

5  x 2 

15 

 SRS TurSurround XTTM  4.1 

3  USB 2.0 

 130 

SPLENDIDTM  

SPLENDIDTM  

VGA  DVI -D 

 Microsoft Windows  2000/XP

 VESA  DDC2B

 VESA 100 x 100 mm

 EPA ENERGY STAR  

 RoHS



1-3 PG191 

1.3

1.3.1

1

3

4

5

6

2

5  x 2

 130 

1.      

2.     OSD 

OSD 

 OSD     

3.    



1-4

4.   

5.   SPLENDIDTM 

SPLENDIDTM 

 OSD  OSD 

 2 - 3  

6.   



1-5 PG191 

1.3.2

1.

2. DVI  DVI-D 

3. VGA  VGA 

4.

5.

6.

7. USB  USB 

2 3 4 5 71 6

15



1-6

1.3.3

1. SRS  SRS 

2. USB 2.0  USB 2.0  USB 

3.

4.

1

2

3
4



 PG191 

P
ro

du
ct

 S
et

up



2-2

2.1

2 3 4 5 71 6

1. 

2. DVI 

3. VGA 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. USB 

 USB  USB  USB 
 7  USB 

 4 6

 VGA  DVI  VGA 
DVI  2 3  VGA  DVI 

 1

 VGA  USB 



2-3 PG191 

2.2

  

2.3

PG191 

1.  -5   25

2.  120

-5O~ 25O



2-4



 PG191 

G
en

er
al

 In
st

ru
ct

io
n



3-2

3.1 OSD 

3.1.1  OSD 
1.     OSD 

2.     
  

     

3.     
  

  

4.  2~3  OSD   

3.1.2 OSD 
 OSD 

•

•



3-3 PG191 

OSD 

2

9300 K

7500 K

6500 K

sRGB sRGB 

 DVD 

/  SRS TSXT 

SRS TSXT 

(100Hz, 300Hz, 1KHz, 3KHz, 10KHz)

/

 OSD 

 OSD 

 OSD 

/

1

SRS TSXT

True Bass

VGA/DVI

Splendid

 VGA 

 VGA 



3-4

3.2

3.2.1
 130  USB 

 USB  USB 

 30 

3.2.2

 Microsoft Windows 2000/XP 
 Microsoft Direct X

1.

2.

 640 x 480
 C:\WINDOWS\ASUS USB2.0 Webcam  

 VGA(640 * 480)

 -30 ~ 30



3-5 PG191 

3.3 LifeFrame 

3.3.1
 PG191  LifeFrame 

 LifeFrame 

LifeFrame 

1. Pentium III 800 MHz 

2. Microsoft Windows  2000/XP 

3.  200 MB 

4. 128 MB 

5.  16-bit 

1.

2.   LifeFrame 

3.

 USB 
 USB  USB 

 LifeFrame 



3-6

3.3.2

1

3

2

3

4
5

1.  

2.  

3.  

   

4.  

5.  

 320x240
 480x360 



3-7 PG191 

- 

- 

Email- 

- 

3.3.3

1.

2.

3.

                    

: ,  , , 

: ,  , 

: ,  , , 

: ,  , 

3.3.4



3-8

3.3.5

1.

2.

a. 

b.  Record 

c.  Stop 

3.

4.  ( )

5.  Record 

6.  Record  Stop 

7.  Record  Stop 
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7



3-9 PG191 

 

 

 1x ~ 3x  0.5X

  

3.3.6



3-10

3.3.7

:   

  



3-11 PG191 

  

 ASUS USB2.0 Webcam

  

  

0 90  180 270 

  

3.3.8  - 



3-12

3.3.9  - 

160x120 176x144 320x240 352x288 640x480
1280x1024

BMP JPG

AVI ASF WMV

  



3-13 PG191 

3.3.10  - 

 
 120   30   2GB

 5 

  



3-14



 PG191 

A
pp

en
di

x



4-2

4.1 SRS TurSurround XTTM 

SRS TruSurround XTTM   3D 

Dialog ClarityTM

S R S

TrusuroundTM

6.1

TruBassTM

3 D W O W T M

 3D



4-3 PG191 

4.2

      

    

 

 

  VGA  DVI 

  VGA  DVI 

 
     

  OSD 

     2~3 

  OSD 

  VGA  DVI 

 

  VGA  DVI 

  OSD 

  OSD / /

     2~4 

  OSD 

 

 

 

 

  USB 
    

  USB 
    

  USB 2.0  USB 1.1

  USB 1.1
     

 

USB 



4-4

4.3 PG191  

TFT LCD

19 

SXGA +  1280x1024

0.294mm

300cd/m2

800:1

160 / 160

16.2 

2  ( )

 5  ( )

5 

3 

5 ( )

 (

24-Pin DVI-D  15-Pin D-Sub

3.5mm mini-jack

3.5mm mini-jack

3.5mm mini-jack

 + 

5 x2  + 15

 ( )  ( )

+25  ~ -5

+60 ~ -60

100 x 100 mm

Kensington lock

AC: 100~240V 50Hz/60Hz

 ( )

 ( )

( )

SPLENDID

130 

 ( )

VESA 



4-5 PG191 

 ( )

: <90W,  : <2W

10.5 Kg

444.9 mm (W) x 463.4 mm (H) x 240 mm (D)

VGA- - -USB , DVI 
, ,  ( LifeFrame ),

Energy Star  UL/cUL,CB, CE, FCC, CCC,
BSMI, Gost-R, C-Tick, VCCI, RoHS, MIC



4-6

4.4
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